

Project Name: 2019 Street
Reclamation
Project
City Of
Northfield

Project No.: <u>SAP 149-118-005</u>

Bid Opening:

6/6/2019 14:00

	Project: SAP 149-118-005 - 2019 Street Reclamation Project				Engineers Estimate		Heselton Construction		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		BCM Construction		Northwest Asphalt	
Line No.		Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2011.601	AS BUILT	LS	1	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$277,500.00	\$277,500.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$563,675.00	\$563,675.00
3	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$443.00	\$11,961.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$385.00	\$10,395.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
4	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$443.00	\$11,961.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$346.72	\$2,773.76	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
9	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.40	\$2,437.60	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00
10	2104.502	SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00
11	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	826	\$3.00	\$2,478.00	\$5.00	\$4,130.00	\$6.00	\$4,956.00	\$7.00	\$5,782.00	\$5.00	\$4,130.00
12	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	3160	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$4.00	\$12,640.00	\$3.00	\$9,480.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	920	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$11.70	\$10,764.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LF	248	\$18.00	\$4,464.00	\$6.50	\$1,612.00	\$20.00	\$4,960.00	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$15.00	\$3,720.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	7160	\$6.00	\$42,960.00	\$6.40	\$45,824.00	\$6.00	\$42,960.00	\$5.00	\$35,800.00	\$8.00	\$57,280.00
16	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	528	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$6,336.00	\$9.00	\$4,752.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (VALLEY GUTTER)	SY	69	\$18.00	\$1,242.00	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$15.00	\$1,035.00	\$9.00	\$621.00
18	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	918	\$9.00	\$8,262.00	\$5.40	\$4,957.20	\$5.00	\$4,590.00	\$5.00	\$4,590.00	\$8.00	\$7,344.00
19	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	8458	\$3.00	\$25,374.00	\$6.45	\$54,554.10	\$3.00	\$25,374.00	\$3.00	\$25,374.00	\$5.00	\$42,290.00
20	2104.518	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	S F	3708	\$6.00	\$22,248.00	\$1.50	\$5,562.00	\$6.00	\$22,248.00	\$6.00	\$22,248.00	\$12.00	\$44,496.00
21	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SF	18195	\$3.00	\$54,585.00	\$1.20	\$21,834.00	\$1.25	\$22,743.75	\$1.50	\$27,292.50	\$3.00	\$54,585.00
22	2104.603	RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LF	1323	\$10.00	\$13,230.00	\$7.75	\$10,253.25	\$6.00	\$7,938.00	\$10.00	\$13,230.00	\$11.00	\$14,553.00
23	2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SY	10704	\$2.00	\$21,408.00	\$1.70	\$18,196.80	\$1.50	\$16,056.00	\$2.00	\$21,408.00	\$4.15	\$44,421.60
24	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	4701	\$20.00	\$94,020.00	\$12.90	\$60,642.90	\$22.00	\$103,422.00	\$17.00	\$79,917.00	\$22.15	\$104,127.15
25	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CY	1861	\$14.00	\$26,054.00	\$49.00	\$91,189.00	\$8.00	\$14,888.00	\$12.00	\$22,332.00	\$24.56	\$45,706.16
26	2105.607	HAUL & DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	ALLOWANCE	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
27	2112.604	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	8731	\$1.00	\$8,731.00	\$1.20	\$10,477.20	\$1.50	\$13,096.50	\$2.00	\$17,462.00	\$3.50	\$30,558.50
28	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	104	\$160.00	\$16,640.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$125.00	\$13,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,640.00	\$125.00	\$13,000.00
29	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$16.45	\$8,225.00
30	2211.604	AGGREGATE BASE SPECIAL (P)	SY	45675	\$1.50	\$68,512.50	\$3.65	\$166,713.75	\$2.95	\$134,741.25	\$3.00	\$137,025.00	\$5.00	\$228,375.00
31	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (P)	SY	37216	\$4.00	\$148,864.00	\$1.00	\$37,216.00	\$1.35	\$50,241.60	\$2.75	\$102,344.00	\$0.70	\$26,051.20
32	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	SY	31	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$144.00	\$4,464.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$95.00	\$2,945.00	\$115.00	\$3,565.00
33	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2564	\$2.00	\$5,128.00	\$2.75	\$7,051.00	\$3.00	\$7,692.00	\$3.00	\$7,692.00	\$3.50	\$8,974.00
34	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	11159	\$64.00	\$714,176.00	\$76.75	\$856,453.25	\$69.50	\$775,550.50	\$76.50	\$853,663.50	\$79.25	\$884,350.75
35	2411.603	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL-DESIGN SPECIAL (SEAT WALL)	LF	64	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,107.00	\$70,848.00	\$1,150.00	\$73,600.00	\$800.00	\$51,200.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00
36	2411.607	CONCRETE STEPS	СҮ	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,540.00	\$10,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
37	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	5284	\$23.00	\$121,532.00	\$28.40	\$150,065.60	\$32.00	\$169,088.00	\$33.00	\$174,372.00	\$26.55	\$140,290.20

	Project: SAP 149-118-005 - 2019 Street Reclamation Project				Engineers Estimate		Heselton Construction		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		BCM Construction		Northwe	est Asphalt
Line No.		Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
39	2502.503	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LF	800	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$22.31	\$17,848.00
40	2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$228.00	\$2,508.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00
41	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$77.75	\$3,110.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$59.06	\$2,362.40
42	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LF	221	\$70.00	\$15,470.00	\$84.15	\$18,597.15	\$75.00	\$16,575.00	\$75.00	\$16,575.00	\$60.78	\$13,432.38
43	2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LF	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$98.00	\$2,352.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
44	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	19	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$965.00	\$18,335.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
45	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES	EACH	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$7,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
46	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
47	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	10	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
48	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,570.00	\$4,570.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00
49	2504.602	VALVE BOX	EACH	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$485.00	\$7,275.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$730.00	\$10,950.00
50	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	57	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$140.00	\$7,980.00	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00
51	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$766.00	\$9,192.00
52	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,322.00	\$2,644.00
53	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,532.00	\$6,128.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,557.00	\$6,228.00
54	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	7	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,211.00	\$15,477.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,121.00	\$14,847.00
55	2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,676.00	\$3,676.00
56	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	12	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$904.00	\$10,848.00
57	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	L F	450	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$54.00	\$24,300.00	\$48.00	\$21,600.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$34.93	\$15,718.50
58	2504.603	4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$68.95	\$1,379.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
59	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$63.80	\$2,552.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$53.48	\$2,139.20
60	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	1350	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$48.50	\$65,475.00	\$67.00	\$90,450.00	\$62.00	\$83,700.00	\$54.43	\$73,480.50
61	2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	520	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$70.00	\$36,400.00	\$82.00	\$42,640.00	\$90.00	\$46,800.00	\$69.27	\$36,020.40
62	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1600	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$6.80	\$10,880.00
	2504.608	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	1000	\$1,100.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,005.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
63 64	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (CATCH BASIN)	EACH	29	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,003.00	\$22,765.00	\$350.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,050.00	\$450.00	\$13,050.00
65	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (CATCH BASIN) ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (MANHOLE)	EACH	40	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$690.00	\$27,600.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
		· · · ·												
66	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	L F L F	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$691.00	\$13,129.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$475.00	\$9,025.00	\$482.00	\$9,158.00
67	2506.503			33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$745.00	\$24,585.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$575.00	\$18,975.00	\$416.00	\$13,728.00
68		CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4022	LF	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$745.00	\$14,155.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$426.00	\$8,094.00
69	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4022	LF	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$860.00	\$6,020.00	\$827.00	\$5,789.00
70	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	LF	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,354.00	\$13,540.00
71	2506.601	INFILTRATION/FILTRATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,575.00	\$31,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
72 72	2506.602	ADJUST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,920.00
73	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
74	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 1 DARK CRAY	S F	32218	\$4.00	\$128,872.00	\$7.30	\$235,191.40	\$7.50	\$241,635.00	\$8.00	\$257,744.00	\$5.50	\$177,199.00
75 76		4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 1-DARK GRAY	S F	375	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$22.30	\$8,362.50	\$17.50	\$6,562.50	\$22.00	\$8,250.00	\$17.00	\$6,375.00
76	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 2-TAN	S F	2760	\$15.00	\$41,400.00	\$13.95	\$38,502.00	\$17.50	\$48,300.00	\$22.00	\$60,720.00	\$12.00	\$33,120.00
77	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 3 (POETRY)	S F	700	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$13.75	\$9,625.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.50	\$7,350.00
78	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK CRESIAL A DARK CRAY (DACK OF CURR)	S F	7954	\$5.00	\$39,770.00	\$17.15	\$136,411.10	\$14.50	\$115,333.00	\$12.00	\$95,448.00	\$14.25	\$113,344.50
79		6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 1-DARK GRAY (BACK OF CURB)	S F	1200	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$13.40	\$16,080.00	\$19.50	\$23,400.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00
80	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	L F	6785	\$18.00	\$122,130.00	\$37.15	\$252,062.75	\$39.50	\$268,007.50	\$43.00	\$291,755.00	\$33.00	\$223,905.00
81		6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	573	\$55.00	\$31,515.00	\$81.00	\$46,413.00	\$71.00	\$40,683.00	\$66.00	\$37,818.00	\$65.00	\$37,245.00
82	2531.604	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	119	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$102.00	\$12,138.00	\$91.00	\$10,829.00	\$90.00	\$10,710.00	\$82.00	\$9,758.00
83	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	710	\$55.00	\$39,050.00	\$66.50	\$47,215.00	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$55.00	\$39,050.00	\$60.00	\$42,600.00
84	2540.602	BENCH	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
85	2540.602	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$215.00	\$4,730.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00

	Project: SAP 149-118-005 - 2019 Street Reclamation Project				Engineers Estimate		Heselton Construction		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		BCM Construction		Northwest Asphalt	
Line No.		Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
86	2545.501	LIGHTING SYSTEM "A"	LS	1	\$113,520.00	\$113,520.00	\$116,325.00	\$116,325.00	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
87	2545.501	LIGHTING SYSTEM "B"	LS	1	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$60,550.00	\$60,550.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
88	2557.603	INSTALL FENCE	LF	204	\$30.00	\$6,120.00	\$35.45	\$7,231.80	\$35.00	\$7,140.00	\$26.00	\$5,304.00	\$52.00	\$10,608.00
89	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,150.00	\$22,150.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
90	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIAL (RR FLAGGING)	ALLOWANCE	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
91	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN PANEL	EACH	37	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$221.50	\$8,195.50	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$325.00	\$12,025.00
92	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	425	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$60.95	\$25,903.75	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$62.00	\$26,350.00	\$75.00	\$31,875.00
93	2564.602	CONCRETE FOOTINGS DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
94	2564.602	DELINEATOR / MARKER PANEL	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$221.50	\$443.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
95	2571.524	DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL B&B	TREE	38	\$850.00	\$32,300.00	\$637.00	\$24,206.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$850.00	\$32,300.00	\$770.00	\$29,260.00
96	2571.524	ORNAMENTAL TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$526.00	\$7,890.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$760.00	\$11,400.00	\$685.00	\$10,275.00
97	2571.525	DECIDUOUS SHRUB NO 5 CONT	SHRB	126	\$70.00	\$8,820.00	\$75.50	\$9,513.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$110.00	\$13,860.00	\$97.00	\$12,222.00
98	2571.527	PERENNIAL NO 1 CONT	PLT	528	\$25.00	\$13,200.00	\$24.35	\$12,856.80	\$20.00	\$10,560.00	\$27.00	\$14,256.00	\$24.00	\$12,672.00
99	2571.527	ORNAMENTAL GRASS NO 1 CONT	PLT	98	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$23.25	\$2,278.50	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$27.00	\$2,646.00	\$24.00	\$2,352.00
100	2572.51	PRUNE TREES	HOUR	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$332.35	\$4,985.25	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
101	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	63	\$180.00	\$11,340.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$225.00	\$14,175.00	\$185.00	\$11,655.00
102	2573.602	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
103	2573.602	ROCK DITCH CHECK	EACH	18	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$195.00	\$3,510.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
104	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	590	\$18.00	\$10,620.00	\$41.00	\$24,190.00	\$0.01	\$5.90	\$18.00	\$10,620.00	\$45.00	\$26,550.00
105	2574.507	LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW (PLANTING SOIL MIX)	CY	165	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$43.25	\$7,136.25	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00
106	2575.504	SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT	SY	5312	\$5.00	\$26,560.00	\$7.50	\$39,840.00	\$15.00	\$79,680.00	\$11.00	\$58,432.00	\$25.00	\$132,800.00
107	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SY	2492	\$3.00	\$7,476.00	\$2.15	\$5,357.80	\$2.00	\$4,984.00	\$4.50	\$11,214.00	\$4.00	\$9,968.00
108	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.57	\$2,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$997.00	\$568.29	\$15,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,400.00
109	2575.507	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 6	CY	28	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.80	\$2,402.40	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00
110	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	6555	\$0.50	\$3,277.50	\$0.65	\$4,260.75	\$0.60	\$3,933.00	\$0.65	\$4,260.75	\$1.00	\$6,555.00
111	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	1444	\$2.00	\$2,888.00	\$3.90	\$5,631.60	\$3.80	\$5,487.20	\$4.00	\$5,776.00	\$6.00	\$8,664.00
112	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	443	\$7.00	\$3,101.00	\$7.45	\$3,300.35	\$7.00	\$3,101.00	\$7.50	\$3,322.50	\$10.00	\$4,430.00
113	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	459	\$0.90	\$413.10	\$1.25	\$573.75	\$1.15	\$527.85	\$1.25	\$573.75	\$2.00	\$918.00
114	2582.518	PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP	S F	674	\$12.00	\$8,088.00	\$11.10	\$7,481.40	\$10.50	\$7,077.00	\$11.00	\$7,414.00	\$22.00	\$14,828.00
115	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI COMP	S F	828	\$5.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.65	\$3,850.20	\$4.50	\$3,726.00	\$5.00	\$4,140.00	\$12.00	\$9,936.00
Totals for Project SAP 149-118-005						\$2,972,573.10		\$3,572,847.70		\$3,615,808.55		\$3,783,452.00		\$4,227,308.44